
CGyplin 
Yamtly Stistow 

BY 

Nak PP. Udanek 



Epplin Family History 

Preface 

This book is an ongoing project. Its purpose is to keep a record of the 
Epplin family with correct and updated information. Any corrections or 
updates may be written in the empty pages in the back or left at the 
Pinckneyville Public Library in care of Mark Urbanek. Please refer to 
page numbers to correctly identify the person in question. Thank you. 

Copyright 2001 

by Mark P. Urbanek 

All rights reserved. 



Tabie of Contents 

SERS CUE EE a ae et GE I ices veercised wterenn ere teen ew ede en es nee res re a oo 4 
REVS URES aT eR i rc nes one rs oes races ot nee ee eed a a eS 6 

Fs ee asa eh ee caesar Ee ae eee Le eae 40 

3 



Epplin Family History 

Sebastian Epplin 

Sebastian Epplin was born of ordinary everyday parents in the province of Alsace Lorraine, 

France, in the year 1817 on December 10 and grew to be a man, married and had one child. 

Sebastian Epplin had several brothers and one sister. Two of the brothers served under the 
Generalship of Louis Napoleon II until the attack on Moscow after which they were never heard 
from. We are told that Sebastian’s father also served in the French army and became leader of a 

few men and that at one time his general rode up on horseback and ordered him to take a certain 

building and to take it by storm. Now Sebastian’s father knew that there were many men in the 

building, very possibly more than he had and that it would be suicide to try, but as the general 

rode away an enemy bullet fell him. Sebastian’s father did not have to carry out the general’s 

command!! 

Unfortunately Sebastian’s wife and only child passed away. Perhaps saddened by this and the 

possibility of meeting the same fate as his brothers, he booked passage to America. His troubles 

were still not over as the Captain of the ship, being an adventurer, took them off in search of new 

islands and ocean routes instead of bringing them to America, as he was paid to do. This 

continued on until the police of Spain seized him and did almost everything but kill him. At the 

beginning of the trip they played ball on the deck with some biscuits they had until later in the 

journey (which took 93 days) they ate them even though they had become almost unbearably 

salty. Sebastian eventually landed at New Orleans, Louisiana, in 1851 and finding it too hot he 

came North on the Mississippi to French Village, Illinois, and found work in a livery stable. 

Someone told Sebastian of a widow with four children in St. Louis and said that it would be 

nice if he married her and helped raise the children. Now the widow was Catherine Holdener 

Martin formerly of Switzerland. Why the Martins.and their children, John, Michael, Rosie, Mary 

and an infant left Switzerland, we haven’t the slightest idea except it was about 1850. Could it 

have been the “49 Gold Rush? Whatever their plans were, they were changed when Mr. Martin 

became ill on the sailing vessel crossing the ocean and passed away at sea. Now when it became 

apparent that Mr. Martin (his first name we do not know) was going to die, his wife told him 

that when he reached his Judgment he should ask God to take their infant, too, so she would not 

have such a big job in the new strange land. About three hours after Mr. Martin’s death, the 

infant died. Both the father and child were buried together in the Atlantic Ocean. Upon landing, 

Mrs. Martin came to St. Louis until meeting and marrying Sebastian Epplin about 1855. 

We have the story from Switzerland brought to us by Catherine Holdener of how her brother 

would climb up in the Alps to cut hay for his cows. He would take a long rope along and tie one 

end to a tree or rock and the other end to his waist, for if he should slip or fall, he would roll over 

a cliff to his death. 

Sebastian Epplin and Catherine Holdener Martin were married in St. Clair County, date of 

marriage unknown. This union was blessed with three children: 



Epplin Family History 

Victor Epplin, Born October 17, 1857 at French Village 

Louisa Epplin, Born June 26, 1860 in Perry Co. IL 

Joseph Epplin, Born October 6, 1862 in Perry Co. IL 

It took the generosity and understanding of many people to keep the Epplin's going in Perry 

County. Like the time Sebastian came to DuQuoin to find a place to farm. He needed a place to 
spend the night, so he and a storekeeper slept in the store because the storekeeper didn’t have 
room at his home and he was afraid to leave Sebastian, a total stranger, alone in his store, so he 
slept there, too. 

About 1858 the Epplin's moved their few belongings from French Village to DuQuoin by 
train (remember, this was just before the Civil War, the trains must have been quite antique and 
the track from Illinois town, now East St. Louis, to DuQuoin must not have been laid more than 
two or three years) and upon unloading they forgot the dog until just as the train was leaving. 
Sebastian thought of the dog and yelled “Holt, Holt, Mien Hount!, Mien Hount!” But the train 
did not stop and giving up the dog for lost, they continued to move to a farm owned by a Mr. 
Ulrich. This farm was four and one half miles west of DuQuoin. Upon awakening the next 
morning they found the dog sleeping with the oxen, apparently having been released by the train 
crew somewhere down the line, following the track back to the stop and the oxen scent the rest 
of the way. The Ulrich farm had a grainery containing nine sacks of wheat. This grainery was 

made of rails and covered with clapboards. Clapboards are shingles split from logs three feet 

long, split about one half inch thick and as wide as can be (about six inches). Someone told him 

when and how to sow the wheat. This he did, but only he sowed it a little too early and the fly 
got in it and Sebastian got a little wheat, but not much of a crop. The next spring someone gave 

him some corn and this he planted, but the weather being unfavorable, he did not get much com. 

In those days in the winter they wore jeans that had linings and Sebastain had a pair that he wore 

all winter. Then when spring came his jeans were pretty well worn, so Sebastian wore the 

linings. 

The Sebastian Epplin family lived a several places before finally settling about four miles 

south of Pinckneyville near what is known as the Old Joseph Epplin place, legally being described 

as the S.E. 1/4 of the N_E. 1/4 of Section 12 of Township 6 South Range 3 W. of the 3rd 

principle meridian. 

Sebastian received his naturalization papers on April 28, 1865 in Pinckneyville, Illinois, Perry 

County. These papers showed him to be a subject of Louis Napoleon, Emperor of France. He 

died August 16, 1905 at the age of 87 years, 8 months and 6 days and is buried in St. Bruno’s 

Catholic Cemetery, Pinckneyville, Illinois. Catherine Holdener Martin Epplin was born February 

28, 1821 and died January 8, 1898 age 76 years, 10 months, and 10 days, and is buried in St. 

Bruno’s Catholic Cemetery, Pinckneyville, Illinois. 



Epplin Family History 

Descendants of Sebastian Epplin 

1 Sebastian Epplin Born: December 10, 1817 in Alsace Lorraine, France Died: August 16, 1905 
in Pinckneyville, IL 

+Catherine Barbara Holdener Martin Born: February 28, 1821 in Switzerland Died: January 

08, 1898 in Pinckneyville, IL Married: 1855 in St. Clair County , IL 

2 Victor Epplin Born: October 17, 1857 in French Village, St. Clair County , IL Died: 
March 30, 1933 

aan +Mary Magdalen Eisenhauer Born: April 15, 1861 in Belleville, IL Died: August 22, 
1939 in DuQuoin, IL Married: February 24, 1881 in DuQuoin, IL Father: John 
Eisenhauer Mother: Margaret Maurer 

nicest 3 John Epplin Born: December 01, 1881 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: April 19, 1966 

i eats +Annie Petry Born: November 05, 1885 in IL Died: July 21, 1913 in Pyatts, IL 
Married: October 23, 1906 in DuQuoin, IL Father: Michael Matthew Petry Mother: 
Katherine Ann Schwend 

a eotene eee 4 Mary Theresa Epplin Born: August 24, 1907 

ena re yn 4 Michael Matthew Epplin Born: May 21, 1909 in Perry County, IL Died: 
December 03, 1987 

etd deeeesaaet +Anna Marie Bruns Born: December 14, 1910 Died: March 31, 1993 in 

Pinckneyville, IL Married: May 09, 1939 in Todds Mill, IL Father: Henry Bruns 
Mother: Catherine Leandendecker 

rein ht a ies Ye 5 James Edward Epplin Born: October 12, 1942 

ied nase moun aee +Janice Faye Cassady Born: February 28, 1946 Married: October 07, 1967 
in Glasgow, KY 

cit eco emcee wrmek be a 6 Danielle Denise Epplin Born: April 11, 1968 

Binet elated +Daniel Wayne Haggard 

ened lates esate ema eas ores 7 Hayley Ann Haggard 

iecereiev ies eidemenn mance eae cs 7 Meg Haggard 

ee Ee TA TERT Te 6 Todd Barton "Bart Epplin" Epplin Born: February 24, 1970 

ciieacalinee Moanomaene 5 Arthur Henry Epplin Born: January 12, 1945 Died: August 01, 1990 

tee ceo piaeacte henson +Brenda Kay Mann Born: November 28, 1946 Married: July 08, 1967 in 
DuQuoin, IL Father: Clarence Mann Mother: Christine Calandro 

os hae sialiaan ase tittes arate 6 Dwayne Arthur Epplin Born: April 18, 1968 



Epplin Family History 

ssicetie imicens ancient 6 Aaron Michael Epplin Born: March 12, 1970 

Pa iS ia Hel 6 Brad Allen Epplin Born: March 30, 1975 

See eee ener 5 Infant Epplin Born: January 12, 1945 Died: January 12, 1945 

see Ao ee: 5 Catherine Ann Epplin Born: May 03, 1946 

deen eae 5 Francis Michael Epplin Born: October 30, 1948 

a neem maaan +Maryellen Prendergast Born: December 29, 1957 Married: August 20, 
1977 in Fords, NJ 

aisle eminaa=s wrens week avai 6 Allen Frances Epplin Born: November 08, 1978 

Snies aos aetna ae 6 Eric Mattew Epplin Born: April 21, 1982 

Cee 4 Bernard Epplin Born: July 20, 1913 

+Alberta Marie Mohr Born: November 19, 1915 Married: August 18, 1936 in 
Pinckneyville, IL 

NED en ene 5 John Albert Epplin Born: January 02, 1941 

asec Eee aa eles i +Betty Jo Tibbs Born: June 07, 1939 Married: September 14, 1963 in 
Petersburg, IL 

er 6 John William Epplin Born: August 03, 1967 

aceasta Tae a ats tel 6 David Michael Epplin Born: March 16, 1970 

shamans 6 Patrick Bernard Epplin Born: September 28, 1972 

5 Robert Eugene Epplin Born: September 13, 1943 

.... tJanet Sue Lange Born: March 28, 1946 Married: April 23, 1966 in 

Pinckneyville, IL 

mrrae 6 Melissa Marie Epplin Born: February 04, 1967 

eer 6 Douglas Alan Epplin Born: May 21, 1970 

weer 6 Allison Sue Epplin Born: September 05, 1980 

5 Bernard Joseph Epplin Born: May 26, 1946 



Epplin Family History 

ee eer +Joan Elaine Mentel Born: June 13, 1950 Married: August 22, 1970 in 
Pinckneyville, IL 

epineiee want 6 Larry Scott Epplin Born: June 09, 1972 

prea avec ees 6 Cynthia Dawn Epplin Born: May 25, 1973 

eke .... 6 Joseph Anthony Epplin Born: August 28, 1977 

sevice ins 5 Stephen Charles Epplin Born: May 28, 1949 

eee +Marilyn Sue Flure Born: January 24, 1954 Married: June 23, 1973 in 
Pinckneyville, IL 

Galeearnaaemins 6 Kelly Sue Epplin Born: January 10, 1977 

Pere ae 6 Brent Stephen Epplin Born: March 31, 1983 

im Neneh 5 Marilyn Jane Epplin Born: May 15, 1952 

acute +David Ralph Crain Born: January 02, 1952 Married: August 18, 1973 in 
Pinckneyville, IL 

pease mari 6 Lori Ann Crain Born: July 12, 1977 

Wick Wik sth 6 Amber Elise Crain Born: July 22, 1980 

ene 4 Annie Epplin Born: July 20, 1913 Died: July 21, 1914 

*2nd Wife of John Epplin: 
... +Louisa Ernest Boren Born: in Belleville, IL Married: April 14, 1915 

oak 4 Aurelia Dorothy Epplin Born: July 12, 1918 

eae +Eugene August Kellerman Married: June 24, 1941 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ssiasealaing 5 Elmer Eugene Kellerman Born: June 05, 1943 

sk whee +Lucila Rodrigulz Married: June 25, 1966 in Bogota, South America 

Ea eee MPT 6 Catherina Maria Kellerman Born: September 11, 1967 

Reencaery emeents 6 Diana Christine Kellerman Born: March 28, 1972 

stay eabandet 5 August John Kellerman Born: June 21, 1946 

Sanaa +Connie Lynn Barber Married: July 31, 1970 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ete eee 6 Staci Marie Kellerman Born: July 02, 1971. 



Epplin Family History 

opeaehire +Richard Allen Nowakowski Married: December 20, 1975 in Pinckneyville 

eee 6 Nathan Gene Kellerman Born: May 01, 1974 

cop naa eases 6 Nolan Robert Kellerman Born: June 05, 1982 

ae 5 Mary Louise Kellerman Born: June 02, 1951 

daincwnen +Randy McKinstry Married: June 12, 1971 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Ee emer 6 Michelle Ann McKinstry Born: December 29, 1971 

Papen ene 6 Rhonda Jean McKinstry Born: September 21, 1981 

eee 5 Patricia Jean Kellerman Born: April 05, 1955 

> 

IL 

Race eee 6 Jill Ann Nowakowski Born: November 25, 1979 

own 5 Anthony Mark Kellerman Born: October 11, 1958 

secieuead acme +Shawn Maureen O'Keefe Married: October 19, 1979 in Sunfield, IL 

Se areg cen 6 Scott Anthony Kellerman Born: October 09, 1982 

.. 4 Dorothy Louisa Epplin Born: May 08, 1922 

ee +John Henry Wesseln Married: January 11, 1944 in Pinckneyville, IL 

eae 5 Edward Joseph Wesseln Born: September 01, 1945 

ha +Jerri Guest Married: October 07, 1967 in East Alton, IL 

esau esac 6 John Edward Wesseln Born: December 20, 1968 

poise 5 Donald John Wesseln Born: June 26, 1950 

eae +Nancy Powell Married: February 14, 1975 in Carbondale, IL 

agit 5 Elizabeth Louise Wesseln Born: June 26, 1953 

eee +George Niemann Married: September 01, 1979 in Carbondale, IL 

aes 3 Joseph J. Epplin Born: February 10, 1883 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: June 21, 1961 in 
Pinckneyville, IL 

+Elizabeth M. Miller Born: May 16, 1886 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: August 20, 
1958 Married: October 15, 1907 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: John Miller Mother: 
Maria E. Schwartz 



Epplin Family History 

4 Tovenente 7 Eppl we Te Baer isle 02 TOA 46 Biealsaceshln TY 'TM&A; Rok Ae 
Hale Hartwle SER OTRTES ais JUSepPU J Lypp Hi, Ji. DULL JULY UZ, L7VO I Filienis VINO, Li VicG: JULY US, 

1908 in Pinckneyville, IL 

A Bathe GB Backs Das Siete 2 10CNO0O de Dae f Assets TT sm bees TL eerensa loceee 
SIS SS OSG Toa F pbertna LD. Lppii 1 DUILIL UCtOver 03, LIUZ LEL Poly Couiity, ii, Died November 

rave. TAOS sa. Wend Si. IT 
US, LOY il FINCKNEYVILIE, LL 

ie eae 6 Beatrice Dudek Born: February 12, 1956 in Perry County, IL 

erie se aiaeae anal aamtonee +Paul Sloan Born: November 20, 1956 in Dow, IL Married: 

September 04, 1976 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Richard Sloan Mother: 
Shirley Lucas 

eaves abelian eases tua 7 Megan Marie Sioan Born: December 07, 1978 

Sauda nines tea eect 7 Janelle Elizabeth Sloan Born: October 13, 1981 

Re Com OER ore en 7 Melanie Sloan 

ood Rant cneestd Metin teeta aT 7 Jayci Sloan 

3 vhaiho acs eee gi ee ees 6 Johnny Joe Dudek Born: June 07, 1957 in Perry County, IL 

hse oa ala toed +Lisa Wilson 

cossk pian esheets soca ea accds ans 7 Hayley Dudek 

Reece ee rename TATE 7 Drew Dudek 

Dr iia aaa ees 6 Bernadette Susan Dudek Born: December 26, 1958 in Perry County, IL 

aoe aincrge Aue eae aa tal 6 Elizabeth Marie Dudek Born: November 27, 1960 in Perry County, IL 

Eccaranteiaedacoua tiatattoe! 6 Anthony Charles Dudek Born: May 11, 1962 in Perry County, IL 

Ca ctaue tues eae eee 7 Lyndsey Dudek 

ep ob ae Bt Wires seghie Fae 7 Natalie Dudek 

10 



Epplin Family History 

ean esaae san eee 6 Elaine Ann Dudek Born: June 25, 1965 in Perry County, IL 

pine pete mnray Bae canes 6 Matthew Carl Dudek Born: September 25, 1967 in Perry County, IL 

Seige eae eee 6 Julie Ann Dudek Born: December 19, 1969 in Perry County, IL 

\ ahoaceil ce ieee eee 5 Berneice Magdalene Loos Born: February 08, 1935 in Perry County, IL 

+Francis J. Grabowski Born: March 13, 1927 Married: June 18, 1960 in 
Pinckneyville, IL Father: Joseph Grabowski Mother: Dionysia Kuzawski 

iene ee a eneteeiti 6 Agatha Ann Grabowski Born: August 02, 1961 in Sparta, IL 

ian adeno eeee 6 Joseph Francis Grabowski Born: March 26, 1963 in Granite City, IL 

cue wittetitisissssseeees 6 Mary Grabowski Born: May 09, 1965 in Granite City, IL 

eee ae eee te 6 Angela Mary Grabowski Born: February 12, 1967 in Granite City, IL 

as eases Cudeoe 5 

6 Paul Albert Grabowski Born: September 20, 1969 in Granite City, IL 

Clarence Joseph Loos Born: January 04, 1937 in Perry County, IL 

+Sonia Rae Stern Born: December 19, 1941 Married: July 25, 1964 in 
Todds Mill, IL Father: Cecil Stern Mother: Doris McCormick 

6: David Clarence Loos Born: May 08, 1965 

.... +Laura 

ae 7 Samantha Loos 

Sikes eee ener cae 7 Sawyer Loos 

6 Bernadine Ann Loos Born: February 23, 1967 

.... tJeff Suchomski 

6 Daniel Charles Loos Born: April 03, 1969 

6 Timothy John Loos Born: January 29, 1971 

6 Jeffery Steven Loos Born: January 07, 1972 

6 Kevin Albert Loos Born: October 24, 1973 Died: November 04, 1995 
in Carbondale, IL 

6 Peter Joseph Loos Born: April 30, 1975 

6 Jonathon Peter Loos Born: August 21, 1976 

1] 



Epplin Family History 

Erne ae ray on apne ee et 6 Jeanine Marie Loos Born: December 23, 1981 

EC CO ne IE 6 james Gregory Loos Born: February 25, 1983 

adeeb meet mie ta 5 Albert Lawrence Loos Born: july 22, 1941 in Perry County, IL 

ite aie wows Wee +Edith Ann Hili Born: June 17, 1944 Married: July 22, 1961 in 
Pinckneyville, IL Father: Wayne Hili Mother: Lillian Kohthaas 

PRE en ORT 6 Lawrence Joseph Loos Born: February 20, 1962 in Sparta, IL 

i NENG Wee DARE RIG isis niorwiusa 6 Michael Wayne Loos Born: January 05, 1964 in Sparta, IL 

pe ctlhan Npeteien eae ra mance 6 Katherine Mary Loos Born: june 01, 1965 in Sparta, IL 

ies merane myer woes 6 Christina Ann Loos Born: January 07, 1969 in Sparta, IL 

wonionm ene tnw aekBcauns 5 Charles Peter Loos Born: April 04, 1942 in Perry County, IL 

See Renee ener e ny enna +Judith Diane Youngman Born: September 15, 1945 Married: April 15, 
1967 in DuQuoin, IL Father: Lee Youngman Mother: Christina Kezely 

sie Gish con ae oe nah 6 Raiph Charles Loos Born: January 01, 1968 in Sparta, IL 

‘apc iklesere sacks ase 6 Melissa Ann Loos Born: December 08, 1968 in Sparta, IL 

Eee OTS PE 6 Diane Marie Loos Born: August 11, 1971 in Sparta, IL 

cients aR ek eobaee ae ak 6 Jason John Loos Born: November 26, 1976 in Sparta, IL 

Si ele a hat titi 6 Amanda Sue Loos Born: July 15, 1981 

ea aistehaueoaee 5 Ralph Edward Loos Born: September 23, 1945 in Perry County, IL Died: 
August 20, 1968 

xx7t 

xx74 

sich een oneal ees 6 Monica Elizabeth Wiisen Born: August 25, 1980 

Snipa lac ien need aoedats wat 6 Patricia Kathieen Wilson Born: April 18, 1982 

TN Per ee 4 Teresa M. Eppiin Born: July 17, 1911 in Perry County, IL 

sincieks tadeae oct eto +Edward C. Brand Born: February 14, 1910 in Perry County, IL Married: 

September 28, 1932 in Pinckneyville, IL_Father: Christian Brand Mother: Mary 

Zacheral 

12 



Epplin Family History 

eee aon: 5 Elizabeth Brand Born: June 28, 1933 in Perry County, IL 

er ee +Albert Kellerman Born: November 29, 1931 in Perry County, IL Married: 
~ October 27, 1955 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Adam Kellerman Mother: 
Anna Lendendecker 

<cighinonoone emcee 6 Peter James Kellerman Born: July 27, 1956 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ae cet a eee ea teeta +Donna Lee Badman Married: in Pinckneyville, IL 

Geicckca atimagel iad sek em aan 7 Katherine Marie Kellerman Born: November 09, 1980 

Giese schoo Uta ek 7 Kelly Jean Kellerman Born: October 29, 1982 

Gh ibscicsaisopseiacasclacocnce 6 Patrick Henry Kellerman Born: October 20, 1958 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Seesee tae ican eee ae 6 Frank Edward Kellerman Born: October 11, 1961 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ciasestsclace wince nice ae clare +Angela Sue Lueker Married: November 25, 1982 in Pinckneyville, IL 

sali Sbsbihek CANGRABD Tachi enon te 7 Valerie Kellerman Born: April 09, 1983 

jiihadaiesasienon ioscan 6 Fred Albert Kellerman Born: May 09, 1964 in Pinckneyville, IL 

bia ites Goi enc ei 6 Jeanette Darlene Kellerman Born: October 11, 1970 in Pinckneyville, IL 

peri pais Semi el eat ae 5 Edward Brand, Jr. Born: July 07, 1934 in Perry County, IL Died: March 
25, 1983 

Pils sotto +Barbara Mary Bathon Born: May 13, 1940 in Perry County, IL Married: 
May 30, 1960 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Adam A. Bathon Mother: Mary 
Elizabeth Buschschulte 

he Gee Seatsa ssalarancea ates 6 [1] David Allen Brand Born: March 18, 1961 in Pinckneyville, IL 

NNT OAT A Oe ew 6 Stephen Edward Brand Born: April 26, 1962 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Sess ence wegebnaienas 6 Donald Adam Brand Born: September 05, 1963 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ee tcc ices 6 Michael Albert Brand Born: September 23, 1964 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Palais rate eo omen tes +Natalie 

ones eee acrae ba wee se 7 Felicia Brand 

Bitar mac aone 6 Debra Ann Brand Born: February 19, 1966 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ihc tainted ca ae 6 Janet Marie Brand Born: December 01, 1967 in Pinckneyville, IL 

scaeseh ewig ein commas wae 6 Dwayne Joseph Brand Born: December 03, 1970 in Pinckneyville, IL 

13 



Epplin Family History 

Gakuen me mR enna se 6 Randy James Brand Born: September 07, 1973 in Pinckneyville, IL 

fedeeiaauein eaaiaioe 6 [1] David Allen Brand Born: March 18, 1961 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ea een eees 5 Teresa Ann Brand Born: October 21, 1935 in Perry County, IL 

Oe Sunn ene +Joseph Klecker Born: May 28, 1931 Married: April 20, 1968 in 

Pinckneyville, IL Father: Hugo Klecker Mother: Anne Brasky 

i) riot wake ea eal ie | ..... 6 Karen Marie Klecker Born: July 10, 1969 in Watertown, WI 

eee saieaa ees uae 6 Joseph Edward Klecker Born: January 15, 1971 in Watertown, WI 

Ce eed oer Cone 6 Stephen Jerome Klecker Born: September 08, 1972 in Watertown, WI 

Le ahaa ae Ucar eae 6 Mary Teresa Klecker Born: March 24, 1974 in Watertown, WI 

ear atin ae 6 Edward James Klecker Born: January 31, 1976 in Watertown, WI 

oe aes ania 5 Joseph A. Brand Born: August 24, 1941 in Perry County, IL 

Rice acensce cin aicaioes +Betty Block Born: January 25, 1945 in DuQuoin, IL Married: August 22, 
1963 in Tamaroa, IL Father: Mex Block Mother: Zelma Koss 

islets detent idan Pavan: we 6 Daniel Joseph Brand Born: July 07, 1964 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ee nee en ee 6 Michelle Marie Brand Born: October 06, 1966 in Pinckneyville, IL 

dace ae etme eek ou eae 6 Chad Allen Brand Born: May 16, 1968 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Bde aruisccs an ears ae 6 Jennifer Lynn Brand Born: April 09, 1974 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Spas auuane aniede or 5 Mary Jane Brand Born: June 21, 1945 in Perry County, IL 

a er ae Re Ny ee +David Herbert "Herb Degenhardt" Degenhardt Born: June 04, 1944 in 
Pinckneyville, IL Married: November 11, 1963 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: 

Joseph Degenhardt Mother: Cora Viers 

Saline Cao 6 David Joseph Degenhardt Born: June 26, 1964 in St. Louis, MO 

eed tepid oki aun! eet 6 Annette Diedra Degenhardt Born: May 05, 1976 in Belleville, IL 

ee 5 Marguerite Brand Born: September 29, 1948 

Disa decease +Ronald Spencer Born: January 05, 1948 in Des Moines, Iowa Married: 
July 04, 1967 in Pinckneyville, IL 

bids lt nngiechs bexoinspt aha 6 Angela Theresa Spencer Born: July 17, 1968 in Pinckneyville, IL 

AeA eeN tise US ROG GLEN +Dan Bruns 

14 



Epplin Family History 

a 

Ee Saalice mise deena Deed one tha 7 Tim Bruns 

peace coud een atti ae 6 Nancy Ann Spencer Born: June 24, 1970 in Pinckneyville, IL 

nyean re Gon Reese 6 Rhonda Lynn Spencer Born: June 21, 1972 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Se eocen a eare eacine 6 Jason Dean Spencer Born: July 26, 1978 

a a eer Sasha has 6 Brenda Kay Spencer Born: May 03, 1980 

ee pha ecaeak a eclaed 5 James C. Brand Born: October 04, 1953 in St. Louis, MO 

edt ie ascten aaeraa ee +Carol Kellerman Born: March 05, 1953 in DuQuoin, IL Married: May 03, 
1975 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ies ne Seine qc aaa 6 Tracy Lynn Brand Born: April 14, 1977 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Skee Went ee a 6 Eric James Brand Born: March 14, 1979 

atest pedecurioniei ies 6 Alan Dean Brand Born: January 04, 1982 

Se ihe sae remueaeenree ad 6 Christopher Gene Brand Born: January 04, 1982 

dmernageoenaie a 4 William Epplin Born: October 02, 1913 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: October 04, 
1913 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ae ae 4 Gertrude M. Epplin Born: December 07, 1914 in Pinckneyville, IL 

alee seeping enna +Wayne A. Rheinecker Born: January 02, 1914 in Steeleville, IL Married: May 
17, 1937 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: August Rheinecker Mother: Annie V. 
Brand 

a nT Reet eed 5 Alene E. Rheinecker Born: December 18, 1939 in DuQuoin, IL 

ops tenacons somvenar waiscae: +Waldo Klingenberg Born: January 01, 1941 in Oakdale Twp, IL Married: 
November 25, 1967 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Theodore Klingenberg 
Mother: Katherine Lehman 

aciete ta cara tanta 6 Kevin Theodore Klingenberg Born: September 15, 1968 in 
Pinckneyville, IL 

aaah mca Ne 6 Brian Wayne Klingenberg Born: March 19, 1973 in Nashville, IL 

ei ceaniaic ons 5 Ann Gertrude Rheinecker Born: November 26, 1941 in DuQuoin, IL 

eed aan +Robert Eugene Mohr Born: April 19, 1941 in Pinckneyville, IL Married: 
May 04, 1964 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Edward Phillip Mohr Mother: 
Emma Walkenhorst 

ere ee eRe 6 Danette Ann Mohr Born: October 26, 1967 in Pinckneyville, IL 



Epplin Family History 

ieee tegen 4 

5 Michael J. Rheinecker Born: October 26, 1944 in Red Bud, IL Died: 
November 18, 1983 in Pinckneyville, IL 

.... tLinda L. Marini Born: January 05, 1947 in Tacoma, WA Married: 
December 05, 1970 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Charles Marini Mother: 
Fern Stephenson 

ages 6 Steven Michael Rheinecker Born: September 05, 1972 in Pinckneyville, 
IL 

ase 6 Jeanne Lynn Rheinecker Born: May 14, 1974 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ree 6 Laura Ann Rheinecker Born: February 01, 1978 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Lawrence V. Epplin Born: September 24, 1917 in Pinckneyville, IL 

+Theresa Kellerman Born: June 01, 1923 in Perry County, IL Married: May 02, 
1944 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Adam Kellerman Mother: Anna Lendendecker 

5 Mary Ann Epplin Born: November 13, 1945 in Pinckneyville, IL 

.... +Michael J. Cushman Born: August 02 in Chester, IL Married: October 22 
1966 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Bernard Cushman Mother: Fern Chovis 

? 

en 6 Michelle Lynn Cushman Born: July 14, 1967 in Pinckneyville, IL 

rere 6 Mary Carina Cushman Born: July 30, 1968 in Springfield, IL 

eases 6 Bernard Lawrence Cushman Born: June 05, 1971 

peices 6. Michael Joseph Cushman Born: February 06, 1973 in Granite City, IL 

paste 6 Marcie Ann Cushman Born: April 13, 1975 in Sparta, IL 

een 6 Mellissa Sue Cushman Born: June 01, 1981 

5 William L. Epplin Born: January 16, 1949 in Red Bud, IL 

.... tCarol Ann Hedin Born: October 22 Married: July 21, 1973 in Sparta, IL 
Father: Robert Hedin Mother: Rosalee Brunk 

caer 6 Denise Karen Epplin Born: September 16, 1975 

Gieetetiseeie Gade wala tea 6 Erin Rebecca Epplin Born: October 13, 1979 

5 David J. Epplin Born: January 22, 1953 in Red Bud, IL 

pie eek aas aera +Susan Bathon Married: September 16, 1978 in Nashville, IL 

prreeen 6 Pamela Sue Epplin Born: December 07, 1982 

16 



Epplin Family History 

6 CJ Epplin 

6 Angela Epplin 

6 Adam Epplin 

6 Evelyn Epplin 

aie eae ealu hated 5 Leroy E. Epplin Born: October 06, 1954 in DuQuoin, IL 

+Catherine Milligan Married: April 09, 1982 

ented mantra inated otk 5 Loretta E. Epplin Born: October 21, 1957 

+Patrick Morrison Married: July 23, 1982 in Pinckneyville, IL 

6 Donna Marie Morrison 

ilacaa nay taeshade tae 5 Donna Marie Epplin Born: August 15, 1965 in Pinckneyville, IL 

SA OneE Tete 4 Martha C. Epplin Born: November 13, 1919 in Perry County, IL 

peepee ae ame +Floyd J. Stern Born: August 13, 1919 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: May 22, 1977 
Married: September 28, 1943 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Joseph Stern Mother: 
Rose Magerkurth 

th totals esaspooaneo 5 Lloyd J. Stern Born: August 10, 1945 

+Linda Sroka Born: September 28, 1952 in Pinckneyville, IL Married: April 
29, 1972 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Andy Sroka Mother: Rosella Heisner 

sedis dice ai een iano 6 Nathan James Stern Born: April 08, 1974 in Chester, IL 

ERR N RCM Ree 6 Eric Joseph Stern Born: December 26, 1976 in Chester, IL 

es Aan aaa aC 6 Amanda Marie Stern Born: September 24, 1979 

emma 3 Catherine Epplin Born: February 25, 1885 in Pinckneyville, IL 

eran et es +Herman Wesseln Born: in Pinckneyville, IL Married: November 26, 1907 in 
Pinckneyville, IL 

sae Aooetcss panies 4 Victor Bernard Wesseln Born: August 04, 1909 

de le mie de eee +Mary Ann Miller Married: October 27, 1936 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Seen reece 4 George Herman Wesseln Born: September 28, 1912 

dei as aay epee +Mary Catherine Smith Married: September 26, 1939 in Todds Mill, IL 

17 



Epplin Family History 

or eee near 5 Rose Marie Wesseln Born: December 24, 1941 

nL ae een ere +William McDonnough Married: June 27, 1970 in Tamaroa, IL 

Sapa Teen naiee aahe 6 Darren McDonnough Born: April 1973 

Ree eee nena 6 Dana Marie McDonnough Born: September 19, 1976 

Be ee Re 4 Bruno John Wesseln Born: December 28, 1916 

mean canes 4 Albert Carl Wesseln Born: December 07, 1921 

scr rao aca ea 4 Catherine Clara Wesseln Born: September 25, 1925 Died: April 22, 1963 in 
Tamaroa, IL 

Sheree 3 Jacob Epplin Born: July 03, 1888 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: January 11, 1969 

co mersaewe: +Theresa Mary Hoffman Born: March 06, 1890 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: ane 08, 
1957 Married: October 22, 1912 in Pinckneyville, IL 

eer aomees 4 Christina Mary Epplin Born: November 17, 1913 

ae oe es +Fred J. Buettner Married: August 07, 1934 in Pinckneyville, IL 

darian eCmceancemeaaor 5 Frederick Jacob "Father Jacob Buettner" Buettner Born: January 24, 1935 

‘aca on teens +Mary Michalak Burns Married: November 20, 1976 

sadancraunthe sieie: 5 Christina Mary "Tina Buettner" Buettner Born: May 25, 1943 

voll eae tee anak eats +Jack Jenkel 

Pe en OR Le ee 6 Michael Duane Jenkel Born: June 20, 1964 

ETNA ER NORTE +Barbara 

one” Mecmarainn wenn swnwiecen of ELC, Teil les) 

ih Sd seas ash ala rh tae 7 Justin Jenkel 

ON pak UHR ree 6 RaiDean Marie Jenkel Born: July 11, 1965 

deco eanet sgh tenia ete eG 6 Theresa Dawne Jenkel Born: December 19, 1966 

sid icaca mma leben ei 6 Darin Scott Jenkel Born: July 02, 1969 

Feanaeiek: Seeseussee. 6 Beverly DeAnn Jenkel Born: July 26, 1973 

Giiretg: soar aan ene 6 Jonathon Daryl Jenkel Born: January 09, 1975 



Epplin Family History 

eee na eater 6 Derick Clay Jenkel Born: September 05, 1976 

euitas aan ae 5 Edward Joseph Buettner Born: January 09, 1946 

BPR oe ea ee aera eR +Barbara VanDerhei 

eeeaneeuriee etn oe 6 Kimberly Buettner Born: May 24, 1970 

Sesame aston woraean elasaie 6 Nancy Dawn Buettner Born: March 06, 1975 

ine eee ioe eee 6 Laura Jane Buettner Born: April 09, 1977 

a are 5 Ralph Thomas Buettner Born: February 20, 1949 

pga a cee +Mary Lee Laws Married: May 08, 1971 in San Antonio, TX 

isdivestonican aoe ee 6 Ralph Thomas Buettner, Jr Born: April 26, 1973 

seawertnaichan: *2nd Husband of Christina Mary Epplin: 
Fact einen re +Thomas C. Elkins Married: September 10, 1977 

si ete MLS 4 Hildegard Victoria Epplin Born: June 03, 1916 

eee eee +Clifford Lee Poe Married: January 03, 1942 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Feces ete cate 5 Angela Marie Poe Born: November 28, 1942 

ais cas a sa aati +Robert DeLoach Married: June 29, 1965 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ie Gee Rate eec anes 6 James Michael DeLoach Born: June 10, 1966 

Wen are Gece aoe 6 Roger Clifford DeLoach Born: August 09, 1973 

bigeccaswh Soy senda ee 6 Denise Marie DeLoach Born: March 09, 1979 

See eae ee eae 5 Roger Charles Poe Born: October 26, 1943 

dos teaches dene earenediainn +Elizabeth Jayne Leary Married: June 02, 1974 in Hopewell Junction, NY 

Seas anie hapeliabs ar wae 6 Erin Elizabeth Poe Born: March 05, 1976 

Piece bain oes Sonat cern 6 William Collin Poe Born: January 11, 1979 

bape Rinicn sao soe: 6 Amber Hildegard Poe Born: February 20, 1980 

seh Beata encased 5 Marilyn Hildegard Poe Born: December 19, 1944 

BAe abscess sie aaa +Minor Craig Married: May 01, 1971 

cae eee eee 6 Sharon Jeanette Craig 

19 



Epplin Family History 

ail le en at Risse idconir Di 6 Derek Craig Born: March 05, 1974 

Fre aan Melee RS 6 Dustin Lee Craig Born: July 27, 1978 

pace uaa eee 6 David Shane Craig Born: July 1981 

Fa ote ee een rn 5 George Colin Poe Born: April 21, 1946 

rane eunerseiinewe. +Nancy Moran Married: January 21, 1972 

sen Shei easaian bmaios zea 6 Eric Michael Poe Born: March 26, 1973 

Epeb bean moiew.saees aeeews 6 Amanda Sue Poe Born: January 22, 1975 

ree ee eeaiee eae 6 Adam Clay Poe Born: January 13, 1977 

a eccgucts tanneries 6 Emily Ann Poe Born: September 10, 1979 

i i ht a ibs 5 Donald Patrick Poe Born: August 19, 1948 

Conger ca eae : +Bilin Tsai Married: December 17, 1977 in Seattle, Washington 

oes ee esata aes 6 Sarah Iyoa Poe Born: November 14, 1982 

siactsuceaet ee ae 5 Janet Sue Poe Born: November 12, 1950 

PoE A Sel marae +John Hampton Married: August 30, 1975 in Alton, IL 

‘ieee inane ieoteneee :........ 6 Dagan John Hampton Born: December 22, 1977 

ss eae sna estar rnc 6 Gregory Michael Hampton Born: September 06, 1979 

Pe ee eee 6 Lisa Marie Hampton Born: January 18, 1982 

eee ere fre 5 Gerald Bruce Poe Born: December 19, 1953 

Sanaa tegi ottandd rtaneae o +Kendra Porter Married: October 18, 1980 

DRY re Renn ewe Oren? 5 Michael Allen Poe Born: September 28, 1955 

cnrercarasost aren +Carol Sue Shute Married: November 30, 1974 in Pinckneyville, IL 

xis euises ra ret ean oad 6 Charlotte Michelle Poe Born: July 03, 1975 

He SIO NE Sty niente ee 6 Leah Gayle Poe Born: August 26, 1977 

Re aesne cena een ae 6 Sylvia Ann Poe Born: September 23, 1980 

ste geicktie se 4 Herman Jacob Epplin Born: September 20, 1918 

Pat eee eee +Emma Getzie Married: July 25, 1946 

20 



Epplin Family History 

5 Stephen Gerard Epplin Born: July 27, 1953 

... +Carmen Humphress 

5 Gregory Charles Epplin Born: June 09, 1956 

Ssxcnat someriarnans 4 Florence Margaret Epplin Born: May 18, 1920 

+Francis Lee Eisfelder Married: July 06, 1942 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Sn eee 5 Patricia Ann Eisfelder Born: August 21, 1945 

sielepek cane tartare nears +Anthony Ozella Married: November 30, 1969 in Pinckneyville, IL 

LAAN sielaaer alae laa 6 Jennifer Lynn Ozella Born: September 19, 1971 

bn artena erence: Aes aie Wow 6 Scott Anthony Ozella Born: January 14, 1975 

i cea enc aOR wnat 5 Frances Marie Eisfelder Born: July 16, 1947 

eee ae Crean 5 John Carl Eisfelder Born: October 23, 1948 

Fist eon arian Cena +Margaret Farley Logan Married: September 17, 1977 in Pinckneyville, IL 

car heros eo ee 6 Barry James Logan Born: September 07, 1968 

Ga ecaatat foment vie 6 Jody Lynn Eisfelder Born: July 19, 1978 

Une Jicsccccc1-- 6 Holly Lee Eisfelder Born: December 14, 1980 

Reenter rer 5 Rita Elizabeth Eisfelder Born: March 03, 1950 

ov +Michael Hager Married: February 05, 1972 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Sieceaes 6 Kathryn Lynn Hager Born: September 13, 1974 

cleus oui aenaen Be ons 5 Margaret Theresa Eisfelder Born: June 05, 1951 

sh ol tases 4 

as +Dennis Dowell Married: February 03, 1973 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ewan 6 Colleen Ellen Dowell Born: February 14, 1977 

ene 6 Stephanie Leigh Dowell Born: March 10, 1980 

. 5 Mary Jeannette Eisfelder Born: July 10, 1958 

nee +William Purcell, Jr Married: February 17, 1979 

eres 6 Erin Elizabeth Purcell Born: November 09, 1978 

Marcella Theresa Epplin Born: October 17, 1923 

PAI 



Epplin Family History 

Seer +Valentine D. Fontana Married: December 02, 1944 in Pinckneyville, IL 

pitas ean 5 Ronald Edward Fontana Born: April 12, 1947 

Papen Perera +Betty Bishop Married: in DuQuoin, IL 

tech et 6 Tracy Lynn Fontana Born: December 16, 1966 Died: August 25, 1971 

PER eae NEAT 6 Roxanne Fontana Born: December 01, 1971 | 

meters 5 Rosalie Marie Fontana Born: February 05, 1950 

ase ase tae ees +John Robert Beckerle Married: October 12, 1974 

ne as, 6 Christopher John Beckerle Born: February 28, 1977 

pernanates 5 Theresa Antoinnette Fontana Born: February 04, 1951 

pubis ware eke +Ronald Swain Married: February 01, 1969 in DuQuoin, IL 

Deas aaa eee 6 Jeremy Ray Swain Born: May 09, 1974 

eesti Wea ion 6 Dustin Ryan Swain Born: January 19, 1977 

sateen 5 Joan Frances Fontana Born: January 10, 1952 

is tessa soot +Ron Wampler 

pauses reas 6 Donnielle Wampler Born: February 08, 1968 

eee eae 6 Chad Wayne Wampler Born: May 04, 1975 

mae nee 5 Marcia Ann Fontana Born: March 01, 1959 

eae wate! +Kenneth Stacey 

pile omarrcat nee 6 Craig Allen Stacey Born: February 20, 1982 

ite 4 John Epplin Born: May 18, 1928 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: May 18, 1928 in 
Pinckneyville, IL 

seats 4 Jacob Charles Epplin Born: August 31, 1933 

3 Mary Magdlen Epplin Born: September 14, 1890 in Pinckneyville, IL 

... +Bernard Gerhard Pundsack Born: March 31, 1888 in Teutopolis Married: October 
21, 1924 in Pinckneyville, IL 

3 Herman Victor Epplin Born: March 10, 1894 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: November 

11, 1973 in Monroe County, IL 

22 



Epplin Family History 

Se Nea eae +Rose Mary Stein Born: September 26, 1896 in DuQuoin, IL Died: November 07, 
1974 in Red Bud, IL Married: August 25, 1920 in DuQuoin, IL Father: August Stein 
Mother: Margaret Klein 

rrmernti 4 Leo August Epplin Born: January 14, 1923 

ee ae +Frances Joan Ahrens Born: March 01, 1928 in St. Louis County, MO Married: 
September 08, 1951 in St. John's Village, St. Louis County, MO 

in eae es ee 5 Mary Margaret "Sister Mary Frances" Epplin Born: November 09, 1952 

CIR mee eae 5 Anne Marie Epplin Born: November 02, 1953 

enue eee anainioes +James A. Jesse Married: May 26, 1982 in Waikiki, Hawaii 

Daeueanaey iat ares a 5 Rose Mary Epplin Born: January 02, 1955 

peace araag ekesan 0 Rees’ +Richard C. Hunkins Married: October 16, 1981 in St. Ann, Mo 

eae aa 5 Joseph Leo Epplin Born: May 30, 1958 

epee da deris 5 Gerald Herman Epplin Born: July 06, 1961 

cease nee 4 Rita Margaret Epplin Born: July 08, 1930 

ene ee +Edward Leo "Bob Kelley" Kelley Born: August 24, 1928 in Waterloo, IL 
Married: May 15, 1954 in Waterloo, IL 

sie ak esteem 5 Kathryn Rose "Kay Kelley" Kelley Born: August 06, 1956 

seaoae pieat aie eae colin ai +Dale Joseph Haudrich Married: September 02, 1977 in Waterloo, IL 

Pacis sini adpate asetasiae 6 Kelly Rose Haudrich 

sap ennai haan oat 5 Kearn Edward "Kerry Kelley" Kelley Born: September 11, 1957 

sciubesacniw ios teen eaten +Kathy Wiegard Married: November 28, 1981 

rec mice sameias 5 Rita Kristine "Krissy Kelley" Kelley Born: November 11, 1959 

WAR Pons +Deneen Wild Married: May 28, 1982 . 

sou waeen na dee 5 Karl William Kelley Born: July 05, 1961 

De aaeseseatcderoaas 5 Kora Margaret Kelley Born: February 12, 1966 

pee 3 Victor Jacob Epplin Born: August 29, 1898 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: May 10, 1971 

23 



Epplin Family History 

seinsaudon we! +Elizabeth Barbara Stein Born: December 11, 1900 in DuQuoin, IL Died: January 

05, 1989 Married: October 18, 1922 in DuQuoin, IL Father: August Stein Mother: 
_ Margaret Klein 

ieeuac nies 4 Leonard August Epplin Born: April 28, 1924 

aa gigas cued bia ace +Verna Marie Petry Married: June 07, 1950 in DuQuoin, IL 

sp aE I CC 5 Frederick Leonard Epplin Born: June 29, 1951 

GSD Sete ICE CT +Bernadette Reidelberger Married: August 24, 1975 in St. Charles Catholic 
Church 

oe absence woke a 6 Eric Matthew Epplin Born: October 02, 1977 

pea eee 6 Ryan Patrick Epplin Born: March 08, 1981 

iinet lems secoe tea ge 5 Janet Elizabeth Epplin Born: July 05, 1953 

cer arphevigsin ok hia es aia +James Boczek Married: September 15, 1973 in Pinckneyville, IL 

eS eniaiceaas oa ea eae 6 Elise Marie Boczek Born: March 13, 1975 

Siac coe ar ase etanieee 6 Jennifer Ann Boczek Born: December 22, 1977 

SP caer ere 5 Patricia Mary Epplin Born: October 14, 1955 

ee ee Te eee +Edward Victor Guinzy Married: September 25, 1976 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Sadie lakes ere han 6 Amanda Marie Guinzy Born: August 02, 1982 

ari eaon oe werREREL Rs 5 Maurice Joseph Epplin Born: August 21, 1961 

dace ch eects 5 Cecilia Marie Epplin Born: June 03, 1963 

aie ead ae +Harlan Porter 

“hepa eaan wen 6 Rebecca Porter 

Sr aacoas ea lee 6 Benjamin Porter 

Scanlan Cnerantebeds 5 Julianna Mary Epplin Born: March 30, 1965 

or Neenieh ees nea 5 Vincent Leonard Epplin Born: June 21, 1968 

Lee ee ern +Sara Dickey 

enna aeons 5 Lynette Marie Epplin Born: June 30, 1971 

Ne ee ne +Jason Combs 

24 



Epplin Family History 

. 4 Virginia Marie Epplin Born: October 12, 1930 

cies tase kacaie +George Edward Flure Married: April 25, 1953 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ees ae 5 Michael Edward Flure Born: June 27, 1955 

Sea +Carla Ann Sherman Married: June 12, 1982 in DuBois, IL 

ee Ree ee ee 6 Gavin Flure 

resin ence 6 Gayla Flure 

on peinceaeeesnan bse 5 Cynthia Marie Flure Born: February 28, 1960 

neice iets 5 Angela Kay Flure Born: June 28, 1964 

siesernann eae 4 Victor Herman Epplin Born: May 29, 1936 

Bere andesite a wie +Norma Jean Brownfield Married: April 28, 1962 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ree eee 5 Nancy Jean Epplin Born: June 16, 1967 

sa rian sen ane nesta +Greg Crews 

ceorpreunginia Satins 5 Kenneth Victor Epplin Born: October 04, 1969 

sa bei oasis 4 August Leonard Epplin Born: May 29, 1936 

FMR es ae +Laura Mohr Married: March 30, 1962 in Pinckneyville, IL 

eT 5 Gregory August Epplin Born: May 15, 1964 

2b We ObNhdcSaodsno 5 Connie Jo Epplin Born: October 22, 1965 

Seine 3 

icine. 6 Hannah Epplin 

Clara Margaret Epplin Born: February 13, 1902 in Perry County Died: June 23, 
1977 in Cutler 

+John Frank Buschschulte Born: January 25, 1898 in Perry County Died: February 
12, 1960 in Cutler Married: August 23, 1921 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Anton 
Buschschulte Mother: Mathilda Hopp 

4 Cecelia Mary Buschschulte Born: January 12, 1923 in Perry County Died: 
January 16, 1923 in Perry County 

25 



Epplin Family History 

ee eee 4 Paul Anthony Buschschulte Born: October 17, 1924 in Perry County 

leche inane amas +Lucille Dagner Born: August 05, 1924 Married: August 01, 1970 in Ava, IL 

eee _ 4 Margaret Mary Buschschulte Born: April 30, 1928 in Perry County 

se nee oaaed iste +Paul Joseph Urbanek Born: July 26, 1914 in East St. Louis, IL Died: April 28, 
1994 in Pinckneyville, IL Married: October 07, 1950 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: 
Joseph Steven Urbanek Mother: Mary Caroline Hlavek 

serie Yaa wics? Slee 5 Richard Paul Urbanek Born: November 25, 1953 in Belleville, IL 

ne Re eon 5 Dorothy Margaret Urbanek Born: March 17, 1955 in Pinckneyville, IL 

+Arthur Fredrick Reese’ Born: May 18, 1952 Married: December 26, 1974 
in Pinckneyville, IL 

.. 6 Christina Kathryn Reese Born: May 30, 1979 

.. 6 Suzanne Elizabeth Reese Born: January 11, 1982 

.. 6 Donovan Joseph Reese Born: June 25, 1986 

Mary Margaret Urbanek Born: April 18, 1961 in Pinckneyville, IL 

+Bryan Mueller Born: March 26, 1959 Married: October 11, 1986 in 
Pinckneyville, IL 

.. 6 Abby Leigh Mueller Born: February 02, 1998 

.. 6 Sarah Anne Mueller Born: January 27, 2000 

Donna Margaret Urbanek Born: February 10, 1966 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Mark Paul Urbanek Born: May 24, 1967 in Pinckneyville, IL 

David Paul Urbanek Born: February 12, 1969 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Paula Margaret Urbanek Born: January 26, 1971 in Pinckneyville, IL 

+Bradley Downen Born: August 16, 1971 

5 ie mame ease 4 Leo Joseph Buschschulte Born: May 12, 1932 in Coulterville, IL 

aL ea eee +MaryAnn Modglin Born: August 25, 1943 Married: September 15, 1972 in 

Ava, IL 

sepa ceed Re oer 5 Teresa Ann Buschschulte Born: July 22, 1973 

eee eae ae 5 John Arthur Buschschulte Born: December 21, 1980 

26 



Epplin Family History 

Poot a ene ee 5 Marie Susan Buschschulte Born: June 16, 1982 

‘ance tes 4 Agnes Theresa Buschschulte Born: December 02, 1936 in Coulterville, IL 

Fades tac +Harl Calvin Gibson Born: July 07, 1935 Married: November 30, 1957 in 
Pinckneyville, IL 

Soe sean eet 5 Richard John Gibson Born: June 24, 1958 

hse Dba RihsSeie aesdaaek +Lori Ann Knight Born: October 19, 1958 in Naha, Okinawa Married: 
March 18, 1978 in Lorain, Ohio 

a et igo areas Cerca 6 Daniel Christopher Gibson Born: November 16, 1982 in Cleveland, OH 

pinned nckin wes clas hada sae 6 Amanda Suzanne Gibson Born: July 03, 1985 in Cleveland, OH 

OER SRM ET CROAT TH A 6 Eric Scott Gibson Born: January 24, 1988 in Cleveland, OH 

Fee Went ies 5 Ronald Avery Gibson Born: May 24, 1959 

a riigaaun iamnweet +Sally Jane Lesko Born: September 21, 1960 in Lakewood Married: July 
31, 1981 in Lakewood, Ohio 

Re RON Mee 6 Matthew John Gibson Born: September 19, 1984 in Denver, CO 

Diesnceonieees Leptin! 6 Joseph Ryan Gibson Born: May 14, 1987 in Cleveland, OH 

od Denies ieee wae indenns: 6 Jacob Lesko Gibson Born: April 22, 1991 in Cleveland, OH 

PE oT 6 Benjamin Peter Gibson Born: November 29, 1993 in Cleveland, OH 

een eee: 5 Cheryl Ann Gibson Born: July 23, 1961 

his etter gassed asa +Stephen Clayton Bergeon Born: October 10, 1958 in Mason, MI Married: 
April 22, 1989 

RRM oe nO Eee ey 6 Nicholas Charles Bergeon Born: April 03, 1991 in Arlington Heights, 

IL , 

oh eh bear cae aks 5 Jeffrey Earl Gibson Born: January 30, 1964 

Gian eenereeotoe +Nicole Blackann Born: August 02, 1972 Married: November 06, 1999 in 
Westlake, Ohio 

fat manent ces 5 Michael Peter Gibson Born: February 20, 1966 

tehce telgia tab eSiapitae Geatiriae +Mary Elizabeth Dix Born: May 20, 1963 in Oklahoma City, OK Married: 
October 14, 1996 in Chicago, IL 

See ceeds ena ae 6 Bradley Paul Gibson Born: December 13, 1997 in Cleveland, OH 

27 



Epplin Family History 

sms cies coi en Goce 6 Anthony Earl Gibson Born: November 16, 2000 

De eae 5 Kathleen Mary Gibson Born: September 26, 1973 

ee nen Oe ae oe a +David John Stuart Born: January 07, 1971 in Cleveland, OH Married: July 
04, 1998 in North Olmsted, OH 

. 2 Louisa Epplin Born: June 26, 1860 in Perry County, IL Died: November 05, 1950 in 
DuQuoin, IL 

ead +Adam Knapp Died: 1883 

nae 3 Edward Knapp 

*2nd Husband of Louisa Epplin: 
searrer +John Eisenhauer, Sr. Born: May 14, 1858 in Millstadt, IL Died: April 02, 1930 in 

DuQuoin, IL Married: August 08, 1885 Father: George Jacob Eisenhauer Mother: Mary 
Magdelene Schale 

Secabon’ 3 Bertha Eisenhauer Born: November 04, 1888 in DuQuoin, IL Died: January 31, 
1955 in DuQuoin, IL 

eos 3 John J. Eisenhauer, Jr. Born: February 02, 1895 in DuQuoin, IL Died: January 22, 
1970 in St. Louis, MO 

annie +Mary Margaret Poiter Born: April 16, 1900 in Perry County, IL Died: January 30, 
1980 in Conyers, GA Married: November 18, 1924 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: John 

Poiter Mother: Hattie Kosmatka 

re Daan arene 4 Dorothy Eisenhauer 

i eleaee peerni ete +Robert Hardiman 

Caan Gila ow 4 Edna Eisenhauer 

een +Dale Bailey 

iit oan 4 Eugene Eisenhauer 

nea cue 4 John Edward Eisenhauer Born: April 11, 1933 Died: June 09, 1935 

era 3 Anna Eisenhauer 

en 3 Albert V. Eisenhauer 

impacted +Agnes Pundsack Married: January 15, 1930 Father: Clenents Pundsack Mother: 
Catherine Wessel 

ere een 3 Mary Eisenhauer Born: 1886 Died: 1893 

28 



Epplin Family History 

Pe cent 3 Mathilda Magdalena Eisenhauer Born: 1890 Died: November 15, 1892 

epnes 3 Elizabeth Catherine Eisenhauer 

sab haBacivass +Julius I. Schneider Born: December 21, 1889 in Jackson Co., IL Died: March 21, 
1929 in Vergennes, IL Married: November 18, 1913 Father: George P. Schneider, 
Sr. Mother: Regena Baurer 

2 Joseph Epplin Born: October 06, 1862 in IL Died: September 27, 1944 in Perry County, 
IL 

sti *+Adeline Knethkley Born: May 15, 1864 Died: April 17, 1917 Married: November 11, 
1884 

eaeae 3 Joseph Sebastian Epplin Born: September 09, 1885 in IL Died: October 30, 1963 

eee +Emma Katharin Endres Born: November 03, 1884 in IL Died: January 21, 1968 
Married: August 09, 1911 Father: Michael Endres Mother: Caroline Schwend 

cd ates a oie 4 Carl Joseph Epplin Born: July 12, 1912 

ee a +Marie Josephine Baudison Born: January 20, 1907 Died: April 23, 1968 
Married: July 23, 1946 

Vp Bee sae Roleshaiic ss 5 Alice Marie Epplin Born: July 31, 1947 

SA fei) TON eae +Edward Joseph Chaes Born: November 08, 1948 Married: April 25, 1970 

ieee mriciateas wneud Himes. Ws 6 Peter Joseph Chaes Born: December 16, 1973 

eee aa ere 6 Nicholas John Chaes Born: August 21, 1978 

Paonia ets 5 Margaret Ann Epplin Born: June 10, 1949 

‘neiidetss oa aie weit +Ronald Paul Mowers Born: July 01, 1948 Married: October 20, 1973 

ahaa eae: -6 Joseph Raymond Mowers Born: October 02, 1979 

Sener e Sane oe 6 Jonathan Carl Mowers Born: August 28, 1981 

pais tr kc una ees 6 Matthew Ronald Mowers Born: November 10, 1983 

amie mounine: *2nd Wife of Carl Joseph Epplin: 

ios sera +Ida Poenitske Johnson Born: November 08, 1916 Married: March 19, 1972 

plentenepee vas: 4 Agnes Caroline Epplin Born: September 02, 1914 in IL 

swine Baeohinty oe +John William Bruns Born: April 14, 1917 Married: April 23, 1947 

aie eect anuny ee 5 Joyce Ann Bruns Born: January 19, 1948 

29 



erry 4 

Epplin Family History 

...._ +Harold Dean Emling Born: May 13, 1948 Married: April 08, 1972 

ee 6 Ryan Stephen Emling Born: September 19, 1978 

5 Marilyn Jean Bruns Born: June 21, 1949 

..... tLarry Cascio Born: January 07, 1949 Married: December 02, 1978 

oe 6 Andrew Leigh Cascio Born: September 02, 1984 

ees 6 Cheryl Lynn Cascio Born: May 31, 1986 

5 Angela Jane Bruns Born: February 20, 1951 

.... +Johnie Wayne Earls Born: April 24, 1949 Married: August 10, 1974 

5 Jerald John Bruns Born: December 08, 1953 

.... +Carla Rae Mohr Born: November 08, 1955 Married: December 21, 1974 

ere 6 Jennifer Nicole Bruns Born: March 23, 1979 

eee 6 Jonathan Michael Bruns Born: July 12, 1983 

mn 6 Ashley Elizabeth Bruns Born: December 10, 1985 

...... 6 Alyssa Bruns 

5 Gregory Mark Bruns Born: May 01, 1958 

Edward Michael Epplin Born: November 14, 1916 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: 
April 26, 1987 in Jackson Co., IL 

+Margaret Mary Krzebie Born: August 01, 1928 Married: November 26, 1947 
in Sparta, IL 

5 Patrica Marie Epplin Born: October 21, 1948 

...._ +John Michael Hughes Born: June 03, 1947 Married: June 10, 1972 

os beeen eee 6 Brian Christopher Hughes Born: March 18, 1975 

ern 6 Michael Brandon Hughes Born: August 04, 1978 

eae ee ae 6 Lauren Nichole Hughes Born: September 14, 1981 

epi beneevee sersa nee! one 5 Victoria Ann Epplin Born: April 10, 1959 

sot baad nike +Mark David Mohr Born: July 04, 1958 Married: May 26, 1979 



Epplin Family History 

Se ee 6 Pamela Annette Mohr Born: January 02, 1980 

sea tose we exe ates ea alt ts 6 Matthew David Mohr Born: April 03, 1984 

amen 4 Clements Joseph Epplin Born: May 18, 1919 in IL 

ihe aseaioneck 4 Clarence Louis Epplin Born: May 18, 1919 in IL 

eet augeare pmo +Celeste Lucille Giacomo Born: October 15, 1928 Married: April 19, 1952 

Bee ee vem ER 5 Donna Maria Epplin Born: March 16, 1953 

ie Nanaia eas eases +Daniel Lee Corder Born: June 04, 1952 Married: November 03, 1973 

eke carmen 6 Robert Joseph Corder Born: September 28, 1981 

isd ssail Soutetoby aussi weenie 6 Pamela Denise Corder Born: December 15, 1985 

ciety hat a ease 5 Joan Maxine Epplin Born: July op 1955 

ee eee eae +Gary Allen Finn Born: September 28, 1954 Married: September 04, 1976 

Faia ena nin me meee: 6 Douglas Edward Finn Born: October 18, 1979 

ee 6 Theresa Ann Finn Born: February 22, 1982 

gi see aaa olan a: 6 David Sebastion Finn Born: January 03, 1985 

tral oObe haere iva 5 Kevin Robert Epplin Born: December 10, 1958 

eck ea eects tices we +Diana Marie Hoormann Born: December 30, 1960 Married: June 20, 1981 

eae Oe Aer ERO Re 6 Angela Janelle Epplin Born: January 30, 1984 

Ct ctdap led eta 6 Emma Katherine Epplin Born: July 02, 1986 

Lmimawieseniieateae 5 Edward Michael Epplin Born: April 07, 1962 

Chee ra erner a 4 Joseph Louis Epplin Born: April 30, 1921 in IL 

ae yeineeetaan cane +Milred Ida Brand Born: November 19, 1928 Married: July 14, 1948 

se ete et chk ki 5 Jerome Joseph Epplin Born: July 03, 1949 

Pee eee aie +Renee Kathleen Peters Born: September 20, 1952 Married: June 16, 1973 

EON CSR iy ei ser een ere 6 Katherine Emma Epplin Born: September 02, 1976 

pipwarvapleias Veruca anion 6 Luke Michael Epplin Born: December 20, 1977 

eaarasecietegentaneeciaes 6 Rachel Renee Epplin Born: April 04, 1980 



Epplin Family History 

Eugene Herman Epplin Born: December 04, 1952 

+Cynthia Elaine Price Born: February 21, 1956 Married: April 25, 1981 

.. 6 Erin Leann Epplin Born: February 22, 1982 

.. 6 Matthew Joseph Epplin Born: January 17, 1984 

Thomas James Epplin Born: January 04, 1955 

+Florine Ann Templeton Born: December 06, 1955 Married: December 17, 
1977 

.. 6 Julienne Marie Epplin Born: January 05, 1982 

.. 6 Kristina Anne Epplin Born: August 13, 1986 

Maximin Allen Epplin Born: November 14, 1956 

+Patricia Kay McCrary Born: January 25, 1958 Married: September 23, 
1978 

.. 6 Brandon Allen Epplin Born: March 02, 1981 

.. 6 Brittany Autumn Epplin Born: March 30, 1983 

Kenneth David Epplin Born: March 04, 1959 

+Lois Fay Wildermuth Born: August 17, 1959 Married: September 10, 
1977 

.. 6 Lauralee Ann Epplin Born: August 27, 1979 

.. 6 Craig David Epplin Born: February 10, 1981 

.. 6 Wesley Joseph Epplin Born: September 28, 1983 

.. 6 Maryl Janene Epplin Born: April 02, 1986 

RET eS eCOn we 4 Albert Michael Epplin Born: August 05, 1923 in IL Died: August 1990 

pei aeoncn darken +Florence Ina Baudison Born: July 04, 1928 Died: August 19, 1964 Married: 
July 21, 1951 

PE pO ee 5 Stephen Joseph Epplin Born: June 08, 1952 

ane acetate 5 Mariann Epplin Born: September 10, 1954 

+Dale Timmermann Born: July 17, 1952 Married: August 09, 1975 

32. 



Epplin Family History 

ees 6 Benjamin Dale Timmermann Born: September 17, 1977 

or 6 Mark Allen Timmermann Born: June 08, 1980 

sae 6 Jennifer Ann Timmermann Born: January 18, 1985 

5 Bernard Joseph Epplin Born: August 18, 1955 Died: August 18, 1955 

5 Louis John Epplin Born: August 18, 1955 Died: August 18, 1955 

5 Sylvester James Epplin Born: October 15, 1958 

5 Catherine Magdalen Epplin Born: January 08, 1960 

5 Caroline Margaret Epplin Born: January 08, 1960 

.... +David James Giger Born: August 19, 1960 Married: September 20, 1986 

coca 3 Frank John Epplin Born: June 03, 1888 in IL Died: January 01, 1961 

sachets +Adaline G. Born: December 10, 1887 in MO Died: November 07, 1976 

sbitniasias wiass 4 Burnidine Epplin Born: 1915 

Ener nver as 4 Raymond L. Epplin Born: March 30, 1917 in IL 

+Doris M. Born: July 06, 1927 

5 Anita Epplin Born: 1956 Died: 1956 

eee 3 Mary Magdaline Epplin Born: April 21, 1891 Died: June 06, 1969 

nips +Joseph Miller Born: April 05, 1883 Died: May 24, 1963 Married: September 26, 
1911 Father: John Miller 

eee 4 Antonilla Adeline Miller Born: September 03, 1914 

+Felix W. Bolinski Born: December 26, 1907 Died: December 22, 1967 Father: 

Walter Bolinski Mother: Rose 

5 Mary Frances Bolinski 

5 John Edward Bolinski 

5 Elizabeth Louise Bolinski 

5 Felix Joseph Bolinski 

5 James Alan Bolinski 

33 



Pee amore 4 

Epplin Family History 

5 Doris Ann Bolinski 

5 Robert Jerald Bolinski 

Joseph John Miller Born: December 27, 1916 Died: April 21, 1963 

maneain coee 4 Loretta Elizabeth Miller Born: December 07, 1919 Died: January 08, 1980 in 
LaGrange, IL 

ween alee eae 4 

er rer oe 4 

Infant Miller Born: September 28, 1923 Died: September 28, 1923 

Cyril James Miller Born: August 03, 1925 in Perry County, IL 

+Irene A. Rudloff Born: March 27, 1926 Married: June 25, 1947 in DuQuoin, 
IL Father: Charles Rudloff Mother: Ida Mae Smith 

5 Cyrilla Sue Miller Born: October 31, 1952 

..... Randall Prusacki Married: June 22, 1979 

ee 6 Renee Annette Prusacki 

eae 6 Dana Lynn Prusacki 

Sees 6 Marc Thomas Prusacki 

5 Rita Rene Miller Born: October 31, 1956 

.... +Jerry Harsy Married: November 28, 1980 

outa 6 Rachel Leah Harsy 

— 6 Joshua Matthew Harsy 

5 Alicia Ann Miller Born: September 16, 1961 

.... +Timothy Lee Married: May 01, 1987 

renee r ee 4 Rosamond Mary Miller Born: August 14, 1927 Died: 1969 

+Charles W. Leiner Born: July 17, 1910 Died: January 19, 1974 Married: May 
1947 Father: William Leiner 

5 Jean Ann Leiner Born: October 15, 1947 Died: October 16, 1947 

5 Christopher William Leiner Born: April 01, 1952 

.... +Susan Beachamp Married: January 29, 1977 

5 Gary Arthur Leiner Born: February 16, 1957 

34 



Epplin Family History 

eles Ss ieaccuntoe 5 John Jeffery Leiner Born: September 09, 1958 

shone eat ee aaa 5 Harold Anthony Leiner Born: March 31, 1960 

eae eee aad 5 Mary Jo Leiner Born: May 12, 1963 Died: August 18, 1964 

patience oneal 5 Thomas Scott Leiner Born: October 10, 1967 

ee nes 4 Henry J. Miller Born: September 28, 1930 Died: September 28, 1930 

eae am 4 Carl Joseph Miller Born: November 30, 1933 Died: March 28, 1995 in Sparta 
IL 

? 

ere +Sandra Jean Foster Born: March 24, 1936 Married: September 04, 1954 
Father: Fred Foster Mother: Dorothy 

iad acaan ep ctecne 5 Steven C. Miller Born: January 15, 1955 

RON eer oer rere +Reta Weisel 

ee ceca aes 5 Gene Thomas Miller Born: August 26, 1959 

I eins caine ae Gaile +Nancy Denman 

bat Noida seeteieaiesienieene 5 Kurt William Miller Born: January 28, 1963 

eaesecn 3 Louis Epplin Born: July 18, 1894 Died: October 14, 1971 

Ce witch +Angela Hulsmann Kuehn 

Ranger yee *2nd Wife of Louis Epplin: 
eieeecnaaae +Elizabeth M. Miller Born: March 07, 1899 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: October 23, 

1957 in Pinckneyville, IL Married: October 26, 1921 Father: George Miller Mother: 
Mary Ann Bruns 

See nanee 4 Aloysius Joseph Epplin Born: February 13, 1923 Died: July 30, 1988 in 
Paducah, KY 

Gia accion ideas +Verna Lee Siebert Married: May 14, 1955 in DuQuoin, IL 

hice ine Soin 5 David Allen Epplin Born: November 17, 1955 Died: November 17, 1955 

eeu tadoeneuset 5 Danial Wayne Epplin Born: April 28, 1960 

pista acer taenen 5 Cynthea Ann Epplin Born: August 03, 1962 

i ey ene ct bss kis +Merkel 

Sees eee gece es 6 Kyle Dean Merkel 

35 



Epplin Family History 

eee ee 4 Genevieve Mary Epplin Born: October 26, 1924 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: May 
02, 1978 in St. Louis, MO 

ee ee 4 Cecelia Amelia Epplin Born: July 29, 1926 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ee aaa +August Ludwig Voytas Born: August 18, 1923 in Coulterville, IL Married: 
July 18, 1953 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Joseph Voytas Mother: Mary Sirotar 

siscdinine toritiane teenies - 5 Bernell Allen Voytas 

ES URES eer 5 Victoria LuGene Voytas 

Sci ee AGRO pamiasemeel 5 Karla Kay Voytas 

ak ee ect naan wriat 5 Donna Lynn Voytas 

ark ia ne antes 4 Richard John Epplin Born: February 22, 1929 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: May 
29, 1990 in Sparta, IL 

Sek Ape eccaeeoen +Shirley Ann E. McCauley Born: April 10, 1935 in Coulterville, IL Married: 
June 14, 1956 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Robert Ward McCauley Mother: 
Margaret M. Muehlhauser 

creates nein 5 Mary Ann Epplin Born: April 15, 1958 in Pinckneyville, IL 

aR ya Sen ONTO 5 Janice Epplin Born: June 17, 1960 in Pinckneyville, IL 

peioacarnana aan 4 Louis Frank Epplin Born: January 02, 1931 in Pinckneyville, IL 

ais aiaen eames 4 Georgirene Epplin Born: November 16, 1932 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Tr Rear e +Frank Daniel Brazinski Born: June 22, 1925 in Lively Grove TWP, Washington 
Co., IL Married: May 28, 1955 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: John Louis 
Brazinski Mother: Helen Augustine 

Pee reyes Sener a 5 Frank Daniel Brazinski, Jr. Born: October 04, 1956 in Red Bud, IL 

Rca aa lcs 5 Jeanne Ellen Brazinski Born: January 29, 1958 in Red Bud, IL 

Spee eee ciciaas 5 Elaine E. Brazinski Born: August 07, 1959 in Red Bud, IL 

Preserve nana Inipvanie ids 5 Mark Louis Brazinski Born: January 18, 1961 in Red Bud, IL 

pass omae es: 5 James Michael Brazinski Born: September 19, 1962 in Red Bud, IL 

Sie leteaocienie aie 5 John Albert Brazinski Born: May 21, 1964 in Red Bud, IL 

senna hs 4 Rita Epplin Born: September 19, 1935 in Pinckneyville, IL 

36 



Epplin Family History 

Been uaayem nee +John Hoff Born: January 24, 1935 in Fayetteville, IL Married: January 23, 
1960 in Wellston, MO Father: Oliver Hoff Mother: Bernadine Stein 

5 Elizabeth Hoff Born: November 17, 1962 in St. Louis, MO 

5 Tom Hoff Born: March 29, 1965 in St. Louis, MO 

Preenenarenon nee 4 Elizabeth Jane Epplin Born: November 22, 1937 Died: February 09, 2001 in 
Cotati, CA 

eet ee 4 James Thomas Epplin Born: September 16, 1941 

+Julia Rose Leissing Born: April 02, 1946 in St. Louis, MO Married: October 
28, 1967 in Lemay, MO Father: Henry J. Leissing Mother: Viola Meyer 

5 David Mark Epplin Born: July 31, 1968 in Sparta, IL 

eeereinan 3 Edward Epplin Born: February 27, 1896 in Pinckneyville, IL Died: November 04, 
1983 in Pinckneyville, IL 

Dee +Anna W. Hoffman Born: May 28, 1894 Died: November 05, 1973 in Pinckneyville, 

IL Married: November 26, 1918 in Pinckneyville, IL Father: Henry Hoffman 

Mother: Christina Stauffhill 

Aces Meneeligenasis 4 Adeline Christina Epplin Born: September 02, 1919 

+Clarence Sylvester Eisenhauer Born: February 06, 1914 in IL Died: November 
08, 1974 Married: May 21, 1940 Father: Oscar Jacob Eisenhauer Mother: Ida 

Regina Endres 

5 JoAnn Marie Eisenhauer Born: July 01, 1941 

.... +James Anthony Buschschulte, Sr Born: August 17, 1934 Married: May 
10, 1960 

mat: 6 James Anthony Buschschulte, Jr Born: November 19, 1961 

cpeaes +Cynthia Sue Hubler Married: March 09, 1979 

Ce Rae Ra oD Ren 7 Amelia Dawn Buschschulte Born: December 13, 1980 

5 Donald Eugene Eisenhauer, Sr Born: March 15, 1948 

pera citer en rena +Sherry Lynn Shaw Born: October 18, 1948 Married: July 10, 1965 

eee ere eee 6 Donald Eugene Eisenhauer, Jr Born: January 22, 1966 

coisas 6 Linda Marie Eisenhauer Born: July 15, 1967 

ig Rae ned een eels 6 Kimberly Lynn Eisenhauer Born: July 09, 1970 

vie 



Epplin Family History 

Pee adameiera peeriee e 6 Michael Scott Eisenhauer Born: August 16, 1974 

(se eas ieee eee *2nd Wife of Donald Eugene Eisenhauer, Sr: 

Eee ese eere +Sandra Lee Patterson-Day Born: April 07, 1953 Married: February 03, 
1977 

sie ations pao 4 Clara Aurelia Epplin Born: October 15, 1920 

are cies +Leroy Oscar Eisenhauer Born: August 17, 1919 in IL Died: September 23, 
1950 Married: May 06, 1943 Father: Oscar Jacob Eisenhauer Mother: Ida 
Regina Endres 

Ee TER 5 Clara Lee Eisenhauer Born: October 12, 1944 

Ta eae ene eee +Bernard Adam Buschschulte Born: August 20, 1935 in Pinckneyville, IL 
Married: June 07, 1965 Father: Joseph Anton Buschschulte Mother: Anna 
M. Bathon 

Sees wie ae ae ae 6 Judith Ann Buschschulte Born: June 06, 1969 

aber chen ieaen maa 6 Joyce Marie Buschschulte Born: March 24, 1973 

Mi-ck dative hak nah ce sina 6 Timothy Joseph Buschschulte Born: April 18, 1974 

Rip pnteeohn iia aac 6 Deborah Lee Buschschulte Born: July 30, 1978 

‘ata ioe oak mated ione 5 Richard Leroy Eisenhauer Born: October 14, 1947 

eT LT ee +Nancy Eileen Kellums Born: August 23, 1948 Married: September 13, 
1967 

PET ee 6 Christopher Gordon Eisenhauer Born: December 08, 1970 

bin ui wk Bia oheeuen re 6 Ryan Dale Eisenhauer Born: January 08, 1976 

iii bala ne 4 Henry Epplin Born: November 28, 1922 

Piece ake aan +Ruby Buckholy Married: September 01, 1960 

ak ets wo a 4 George Epplin Born: December 23, 1924 

ie eae +Mary Lou Schafer Married: September 17, 1949 

eee ee 4 Anna Epplin Born: March 04, 1928 

vice ashe +Eugene Knapp Married: June 12, 1949 

ee a reuuan 4 Barbara Epplin Born: October 11, 1931 

sectors bans radia ta +Ted Biedrzycki Married: June 20, 1951 

38 



Epplin Family History 

iaiaas lous 4 Pauline Epplin Born: 1935 

+Kenneth Nehrkorn Married: October 1957 



A 

Ahrens - 
Frances Joan: 23 

B 
Badman - 

Donna Lee: 13 

Bailey - 
Dale: 28 

Barbara: 18 

Barber - 
Connie Lynn: 8 

Bathon - 
Barbara Mary: 13 

Susan: 16 

Baudison - 
Florence Ina: 32 

Marie Josephine: 29 

Beachamp - 
Susan: 34 

Beckerle - 
Christopher John: 22 

John Robert: 22 

Bergeon - 
Nicholas Charles: 27 
Stephen Clayton: 27 

Biedrzycki - 
Ted: 38 

Bishop - 
Betty: 22 

Blackann - 
Nicole: 27 

Block - 
Betty: 14 

Boczek - 
Elise Marie: 24 

James: 24 

Jennifer Ann: 24 

Bolinski - 
Doris Ann: 34 

Elizabeth Louise: 33 

Felix Joseph: 33 

Felix W.: 33 

James Alan: 33 

John Edward: 33 

Mary Frances: 33 

Robert Jerald: 34 

Boren - 

Index of Individuals 

Christopher Gene: 15 

Daniel Joseph: 14 
David Allen: 13, 14 

Debra Ann: 13 

Donald Adam: 13 

Dwayne Joseph: 13 

Edward C.: 12 

Edward, Jr.: 13 

Elizabeth: 13 

Eric James: 15 

Felicia: 13 

James C.: 15 

Janet Marie: 13 

Jennifer Lynn: 14 
Joseph A.: 14 

Marguerite: 14 

Mary Jane: 14 

Michael Albert: 13 

Michelle Marie: 14 

Milred Ida: 31 

Randy James: 14 
Stephen Edward: 13 

Teresa Ann: 14 

Tracy Lynn: 15 

Brazinski - 
Elaine E.: 36 

Frank Daniel: 36 

Frank Daniel, Jr.: 36 

James Michael: 36 

Jeanne Ellen: 36 

John Albert: 36 

Mark Louis: 36 

Brownfield - 
Norma Jean: 25 

Bruns - 
Alyssa: 30 

Angela Jane: 30 
Anna Marie: 6 

Ashley Elizabeth: 30 
Dan: 14 

Gregory Mark: 30 
Jennifer Nicole: 30 

Jerald John: 30 

John William: 29 

Jonathan Michael: 30 

Joyce Ann: 29 

Marilyn Jean: 30 

Tim: 15 

Buckholy - 
Ruby: 38 

Buettner - 
Christina Mary (aka: Tina 

Buettner): 18 

Edward Joseph: 19 

Kimberly: 19 

Laura Jane: 19 
Nancy Dawn: 19 
Ralph Thomas: 19 

Ralph Thomas, Jr: 19 
Tina (name: Christina Mary 

Buettner): 18 

Burns - 
Mary Michalak: 18 

Buschschulte - 
Agnes Theresa: 27 

Amelia Dawn: 37 

Bemard Adam: 38 
Cecelia Mary: 25 

Deborah Lee: 38 

James Anthony, Jr: 37 

James Anthony, Sr: 37 

John Arthur: 26 

John Frank: 25 

Joyce Marie: 38 
Judith Ann: 38 

Leo Joseph: 26 

Margaret Mary: 26 

Marie Susan: 27 

Paul Anthony: 26 
Teresa Ann: 26 

Timothy Joseph: 38 

Cc 
Cascio - 

Andrew Leigh: 30 
Cheryl Lynn: 30 
Larry: 30 

Cassady - 
Janice Faye: 6 

Chaes - 
Edward Joseph: 29 

Nicholas John: 29 

Peter Joseph: 29 

Combs - 
Jason: 24 

Corder - 
Daniel Lee: 31 

Pamela Denise: 31 

Robert Joseph: 31 

Craig - 
David Shane: 20 

Derek: 20 

Dustin Lee: 20 

Minor: 19 

Sharon Jeanette: 19 

Crain - 
Louisa Emest: 3 Father Jacob (name: Frederick Amber Elise: 8 

Brand - Jacob Buettner): 18 David Ralph: 8 

Alan Dean: 15 Fred J.: 18 Lori Ann: 8 
Chad Allen: 14 Rev. Frederick Jacob (aka: Father Crews - 

Jacob Buettner): 18 

40 



Greg: 25 

Cushman - 
Bernard Lawrence: 16 

Marcie Ann: 16 

Mary Carina: 16 
Mellissa Sue: 16 

Michael J.: 16 

Michael Joseph: 16 
Michelle Lynn: 16 

D 
Dagner - 

Lucille: 26 

Degenhardt - 
Annette Diedra: 14 

David Herbert (aka: Herb 

Degenhardt): 14 

David Joseph: 14 

Herb (name: David Herbert 
Degenhardt): 14 

DeLoach - 
Denise Marie: 19 
James Michael: 19 

Robert: 19 
Roger Clifford: 19 

Denman - 
Nancy: 35 

Dickey - 
Sara: 24 

Dix - 
Mary Elizabeth: 27 

Dowell - 
Colleen Ellen: 21 

Dennis: 21 

Stephanie Leigh: 21 

Downen - 
' Bradley: 26 

Dudek - 
Anthony Charles: 10 
Beatrice: 10 

Bermadette Susan: 10 

Drew: 10 

Elaine Ann: 11 

Elizabeth Marie: 10 

Hayley: 10 

John H.: 10 

Johnny Joe: 10 

Julie Ann: 11 

Lyndsey: 10 

Mark Albert: 10 

Matthew Carl: 11 

Natalie: 10 

E 
Earls - 

Johnie Wayne: 30 

Eisenhauer - 
Albert V.: 28 

Anna: 28 

Bertha: 28 

Christopher Gordon: 38 
Clara Lee: 38 

Clarence Sylvester: 37 

Donald Eugene, Jr: 37 

Donald Eugene, Sr: 37, 38 

Dorothy: 28 

Edna: 28 

Elizabeth Catherine: 29 

Eugene: 28 
JoAnn Marie: 37 

John Edward: 28 

John J., Jr.: 28 

John, Sr.: 28 

Kimberly Lynn: 37 
Leroy Oscar: 38 

Linda Marie: 37 
Mary: 28 
Mary Magdalen: 6 

Mathilda Magdalena: 29 

Michael Scott: 38 

Richard Leroy: 38 

Ryan Dale: 38 

Kisfelder - 
Frances Marie: 21 

Francis Lee: 21 

Holly Lee: 21 

Jody Lynn: 21 
John Carl: 21 

Margaret Theresa: 21 
Mary Jeannette: 21 

Patricia Ann: 21 

Rita Elizabeth: 21 

Elkins - 
Thomas C.: 19 

Emling - 
Harold Dean: 30 

Ryan Stephen: 30 

Endres - 
Emma Katharin: 29 

Epplin - 
Aaron Michael: 7 

Adam: 17 

Adeline Christina: 37 

Agnes Caroline: 29 

Albert Michael: 32 

Alice Marie: 29 

Allen Frances: 7 

Allison Sue: 7 

Aloysius Joseph: 35 
Angela: 17 

Angela Janelle: 31 

Anita: 33 

Anna: 38 

Anne Marie: 23 

Annie: 8 

Arthur Henry: 6 

August Leonard: 25 

Aurelia Dorothy: 8 

Barbara: 38 

Bart (name: Todd Barton Epplin): 

4] 

6 

Bernard: 7 

Berard Joseph: 7 
Bernard Joseph: 33 
Bertha E.: 10 

Brad Allen: 7 

Brandon Allen: 32 

Brent Stephen: 8 

Brittany Autumn: 32 

Burnidine: 33 

GE If 

Carl Joseph: 29 

Caroline Margaret: 33 

Catherine: 17 

Catherine Ann: 7 

Catherine Magdalen: 33 
Cecelia Amelia: 36 

Cecilia Marie: 24 

Christina Mary: 18, 19 

Clara Aurelia: 38 

Clara Margaret: 25 

Clarence Louis: 31 

Clements Joseph: 31 

Connie Jo: 25 

Craig David: 32 

Cynthea Ann: 35 

Cynthia Dawn: 8 

Danial Wayne: 35 
Danielle Denise: 6 

David Allen: 35 

David J.: 16 

David Mark: 37 

David Michael: 7 

Denise Karen: 16 

Donna Maria: 31 

Donna Marie: 17 

Dorothy Louisa: 9 
Douglas Alan: 7 

Dwayne Arthur: 6 
Edward: 37 

Edward Michael: 30 

Edward Michael: 31 

Elizabeth Jane: 37 

Emma Katherine: 31 

Eric Mattew: 7 

Eric Matthew: 24 

Erin Leann: 32 

Erin Rebecca: 16 

Eugene Herman: 32 

Evelyn: 17 

Florence Margaret: 21 

Francis Michael: 7 

Frank John: 33 

Frederick Leonard: 24 

Genevieve Mary: 36 
George: 38 

Georgirene: 36 

Gerald Herman: 23 

Gertrude M.: 15 

Gregory August: 25 

Gregory Charles: 21 

Hannah: 25 

Henry: 38 

Herman Jacob: 20 



Herman Victor: 22 

Hildegard Victoria: 19 
Infant: 7 

Jacob: 18 

Jacob Charles: 22 

James Edward: 6 

James Thomas: 37 

Janet Elizabeth: 24 

Janice: 36 

Jerome Joseph: 31 

Joan Maxine: 31 

John: 6,8 

John: 22 

John Albert: 7 

John William: 7 

Joseph: 29 
Joseph Anthony: & 

Joseph J.: 9 
Joseph J., Jr.: 10 

Joseph Leo: 23 

Joseph Louis: 31 
Joseph Sebastian: 29 

Julianna Mary: 24 

Julienne Marie: 32 

Katherine Emma: 31 

Kelly Sue: 8 
Kenneth David: 32 

Kenneth Victor: 25 

Kent Allen: 25 

Kevin Robert: 31 

Kristina Anne: 32 

Larry Scott: 8 

Lauralee Ann: 32 

Lawrence V.: 16 

Leo August: 23 

Leonard August: 24 

Leroy E.: 17 
Loretta E.: 17 

Louis: 35 

Louis Frank: 36 

Louis John: 33 

Louisa: 28 

Luke Michael: 31 

Lynette Marie: 24 

Madyson: 7 
Marcella Theresa: 21 

Margaret Ann: 29 

Mariann: 32 

Marilyn Jane: 8 

Martha C.: 17 

Mary Ann: 16 

Mary Ann: 36 

Mary Magdaline: 33 

Mary Magdlen: 22 

Frances): 23 

Mary Theresa: 6 

Maryl Janene: 32 

Matthew Joseph: 32 

Maurice Joseph: 24 

Maximin Allen: 32 

Melissa Marie: 7 

Michael Matthew: 6 

Nancy Jean: 25 

Mary Margaret (aka: Sister Mary © 

F 

Pamela Sue: 16 

Patrica Marie: 30 

Patricia Mary: 24 

Patrick Berard: 7 

Pauline: 39 

Rachel Renee: 31 

Raymond L.: 33 

Richard John: 36 

Rita: 36 

Rita Margaret: 23 

Robert Eugene: 7 

Rose Mary: 23 

Ryan Patrick: 24 
Sebastian: 6 

Stephen Charles: 8 

Stephen Gerard: 21 

Stephen Joseph: 32 

Sylvester James: 33 

Teresa M.: 12 

Thomas James: 32 

Todd Barton (aka: Bart Epplin): 6 
Victor: 6 

Victor Herman: 25 

Victor Jacob: 23 

Victoria Ann: 30 

Vincent Leonard: 24 

Virginia Marie: 25 
Wesley Joseph: 32 

William: 15 

William L.: 16 

Finn - 
David Sebastion: 31 

Douglas Edward: 31 

Gary Allen: 31 
Theresa Ann: 31 

Flure - 
Angela Kay: 25 
Cynthia Marie: 25 

Gavin: 25 

Gayla: 25 
George Edward: 25 

Marilyn Sue: 8 
Michael Edward: 25 

Fontana - 
Joan Frances: 22 

Marcia Ann: 22 

Ronald Edward: 22 

Rosalie Marie: 22 

Roxanne: 22 

Theresa Antoinnette: 22 

Tracy Lynn: 22 

Valentine D.: 22 

Foster - 
Sandra Jean: 35 

Frances - 

G 

Sister Mary (name: Mary Margaret 

Epplin): 23 

42 

oe 

Adaline: 33 

Getzie - 
Emma: 20 

Giacomo - 
Celeste Lucille: 31 

Gibson - 
Amanda Suzanne: 27 

Anthony Earl: 28 
Benjamin Peter: 27 

Bradley Paul: 27 

Cheryl Ann: 27 
Daniel Christopher: 27 

Earl Calvin: 27 

Eric Scott: 27 

Jacob Lesko: 27 
Jeffrey Earl: 27 

Joseph Ryan: 27 

Kathleen Mary: 28 

Matthew John: 27 

Michael Peter: 27 

Richard John: 27 
Ronald Avery: 27 

Giger - 
David James: 33 

Grabowski - 
Agatha Ann: 11 
Angela Mary: 11 

Francis J.: 11 

Joseph Francis: 11 

Mary: 11 
Paul Albert: 11 

Guest - 
Jerri: 9 

Guinzy - 
Amanda Marie: 24 

Edward Victor: 24 

H 
Hager - 

Kathryn Lynn: 21 

Michael: 21 

Haggard - 
Daniel Wayne: 6 

Hayley Ann: 6 

Meg: 6 

Hampton - 
Dagan John: 20 

Gregory Michael: 20 

John: 20 
Lisa Marie: 20 

Hardiman - 
Robert: 28 

Harsy - 
Jerry: 34 

Joshua Matthew: 34 

Rachel Leah: 34 

Haudrich - 
Dale Joseph: 23 



Kelly Rose: 23 

Hedin - 
Carol Ann: 16 

Hill - 
Edith Ann: 12 

Hoff - 
Elizabeth: 37 

John: 37 

Tom: 37 

Hoffman - 
Anna W.: 37 

Theresa Mary: 18 

Hoormann - 
Diana Marie: 31 

Hubler - 
Cynthia Sue: 37 

Hughes - 
Brian Christopher: 30 

John Michael: 30 

Lauren Nichole: 30 

Michael Brandon: 30 

Humphress - 
Carmen: 21 

Hunkins - 
Richard C.: 23 

J 
Jenkel - 

Beverly DeAnn: 18 
Darin Scott: 18 

Derick Clay: 19 
Jack: 18 

Jonathon Daryl: 18 
Jordon: 18 

Justin: 18 

Michael Duane: 18 

RaiDean Marie: 18 

Theresa Dawne: 18 

Jesse - 
James A.: 23 

Johnson - 
Ida Poenitske: 29 

K 
Kellerman - 

Albert: 13 

Anthony Mark: 9 
August John: 8 

Carol: 15 

Catherina Maria: 8 

Diana Christine: 8 

Elmer Eugene: 8 

Eugene August: 8 

Frank Edward: 13 

Fred Albert: 13 

Jeanette Darlene: 13 

Katherine Marie: 13 

Kelly Jean: 13 

Mary Louise: 9 

Nathan Gene: 9 

Nolan Robert: 9 

Patricia Jean: 9 

Patrick Henry: 13 
Peter James: 13 

Scott Anthony: 9 

Staci Marie: 8 

Theresa: 16 

Valerie: 13 

Kelley - 
Bob (name: Edward Leo Kelley): 

23 

Edward Leo (aka: Bob Kelley): 23 

Karl William: 23 
Kathryn Rose (aka: Kay Kelley): 

23 

Kay (name: Kathryn Rose Kelley): 
23° * 

Kearn Edward (aka: Kerry Kelley): 
23 

Kerry (name: Kearn Edward 
Kelley): 23 

Kora Margaret: 23 

Krissy (name: Rita Kristine 

Kelley): 23 

Rita Kristine (aka: Krissy Kelley): 
23 

Kellums - 
Nancy Eileen: 38 

Kelly: 25 

Klecker - 
Edward James: 14 
Joseph: 14 

Joseph Edward: 14 
Karen Marie: 14 

Mary Teresa: 14 

Stephen Jerome: 14 

Klingenberg - 
Brian Wayne: 15 
Kevin Theodore: 15 

Waldo: 15 

Knapp - 
Adam: 28 

Edward: 28 

Eugene: 38 

Knethkley - 
Adeline: 29 

Knight - 
Lori Ann: 27 

Krzebie - 
Margaret Mary: 30 

Kuehn - 
Angela Hulsmann: 35 

L 
Lange - 

Janet Sue: 7 

43 

Laura: 11 

Laws - 
Mary Lee: 19 

Leary - 
Elizabeth Jayne: 19 

Lee - 
Timothy: 34 

Leiner - 
Charles W.: 34 

Christopher William: 34 
Gary Arthur: 34 

Harold Anthony: 35 
Jean Ann: 34 

John Jeffery: 35 

Mary Jo: 35 
Thomas Scott: 35 

Leissing - 
Julia Rose: 37 

Lesko - 
Sally Jane: 27 

Logan - 
Barry James: 21 

Margaret Farley: 21 

Loos - 
Albert J.: 10 

Albert Lawrence: 12 

Amanda Sue: 12 

Bernadine Ann: 11 

Bereice Magdalene: 11 
Charles Peter: 12 

Christina Ann: 12 

Clarence Joseph: 11 

Daniel Charles: 11 

David Clarence: 11 

Diane Marie: 12 

Florence Maria: 10 

James Gregory: 12 

Jason John: 12 

Jeanine Marie: 12 

Jeffery Steven: 11 
Jonathon Peter: 11 

Katherine Mary: 12 

Kevin Albert: 11 

Lawrence Joseph: 12 

Melissa Ann: 12 

Michael Wayne: 12 

Monica Ann: 12 

Peter Joseph: 11 

Ralph Charles: 12 

Ralph Edward: 12 
Samantha: 11 

Sawyer: 11 

Timothy John: 11 

Lueker - 

M 

Angela Sue: 13 

M. - 
Doris: 33 



Mann - 
Brenda Kay: 6 

Marini - 
Linda L.: 16 

Martin - 
Catherine Barbara Holdener: 6 

McCauley - 
Shirley Ann E.: 36 

McCrary - 
Patricia Kay: 32 

McDonnough - 
Dana Marie: 18 

Darren: 18 
William: 18 

McKinstry - 
Michelle Ann: 9 

Randy: 9 
Rhonda Jean: 9 

Mentel - 
Joan Elaine: 8 

Merkel - 
Unnamed: 35 

Kyle Dean: 35 

Miller - 
Alicia Ann: 34 

Antonilla Adeline: 33 

Carl Joseph: 35 

Cyril James: 34 

Cyrilla Sue: 34 

Elizabeth M.: 9 

Elizabeth M.: 35 

Gene Thomas: 35 

Henry J.: 35 

Infant: 34 

Joseph: 33 

Joseph John: 34 

Kurt William: 35 

Loretta Elizabeth: 34 

Mary Ann: 17 

Rita Rene: 34 

Rosamond Mary: 34 

Steven C.: 35 

Milligan - 
Catherine: 17 

Modglin - 
MaryAnn: 26 

Mohr - 
Alberta Marie: 7 

Carla Rae: 30 

Danette Ann: 15 

Laura: 25 

Mark David: 30 

Matthew David: 31 

Pamela Annette: 31 

Robert Eugene: 15 

Moran - 
Nancy: 20 

Morrison - 
Donna Marie: 17 

Patrick: 17 

Mowers - 
Jonathan Carl: 29 

Joseph Raymond: 29 

Matthew Ronald: 29 

Ronald Paul: 29 

Mueller - 
Abby Leigh: 26 

Bryan: 26 

Sarah Anne: 26 

Natalie: 13 

N 
Nehrkorn - 

Kenneth: 39 

Niemann - 
George: 9 

Nowakowski - 
Jill Ann: 9 

Richard Allen: 9 

O 
O'Keefe - 

Shawn Maureen: 9 

Ozella - 
Anthony: 21 

Jennifer Lynn: 21 

Scott Anthony: 21 

P 

Patterson-Day - 
Sandra Lee: 38 

Peters - 
Renee Kathleen: 31 

Petry - 
Annie: 6 

Verna Marie: 24 

Poe - 
Adam Clay: 20 

Amanda Sue: 20 

Amber Hildegard: 19 
Angela Marie: 19 

Charlotte Michelle: 20 

Clifford Lee: 19 

Donald Patrick: 20 

Emily Ann: 20 

Eric Michael: 20 

Erin Elizabeth: 19 

George Colin: 20 

Gerald Bruce: 20 

Janet Sue: 20 

Leah Gayle: 20 

Marilyn Hildegard: 19 

Michael Allen: 20 

Roger Charles: 19 
Sarah Iyoa: 20 

Sylvia Ann: 20 

44 

William Collin: 19 

Poiter - 
Mary Margaret: 28 

Porter - 
Benjamin: 24 

Harlan: 24 

Kendra: 20 

Rebecca: 24 

Powell - 
Nancy: 9 

Prendergast - 
Maryellen: 7 

Price - 
Cynthia Elaine: 32 

Prusacki - 
Dana Lynn: 34 

Marc Thomas: 34 

Randall: 34 

Renee Annette: 34 

Pundsack - 
Agnes: 28 

Bernard Gerhard: 22 

Purcell - 
Erin Elizabeth: 21 

William, Jr: 21 

R 
Reese - 

Arthur Fredrick: 26 

Christina Kathryn: 26 
Donovan Joseph: 26 

Suzanne Elizabeth: 26 

Reidelberger - 
Bernadette: 24 

Rheinecker - 
Alene E.: 15 

Ann Gertrude: 15 

Jeanne Lynn: 16 

Laura Ann: 16 

Michael J.: 16 

Steven Michael: 16 

Wayne A.: 15 

Robin: 10 

Rodrigulz - 
Lucila: 8 

Rudloff - 
Trene A.: 34 

Ss 
Schafer - 

Mary Lou: 38 

Schneider - 
Julms L: 29 

Shaw - 
Sherry Lynn: 37 

Sherman - 



A 

Carla Ann: 25 

Shute - 
Carol Sue: 20 

Siebert - 
Verna Lee: 35 

Sloan - 
Janelle Elizabeth: 10 

Jayci: 10 

Megan Marie: 10 

Melanie: 10 
Paul: 10 

Smith - 
Mary Catherine: 17 

Spencer - 
Angela Theresa: 14 

Brenda Kay: 15 

Jason Dean: 15 

Nancy Ann: 15 

Rhonda Lynn: 15 
Ronald: 14 

Sroka - 
Linda: 17 

Stacey - 
Craig Allen: 22 
Kenneth: 22 

Stein - 
Elizabeth Barbara: 24 

Rose Mary: 23 

Stern - 
Amanda Marie: 17 

Eric Joseph: 17 
Floyd J.: 17 
Lloyd J.: 17 
Nathan James: 17 

Sonia Rae: 11 

Stuart - 
David John: 28 

Suchomski - 
Jeff: 11 

Swain - 
Dustin Ryan: 22 
Jeremy Ray: 22 

Ronald: 22 

Tammy: 7 

‘: 

Templeton - 
Florine Ann: 32 

Tibbs - 
Betty Jo: 7 

Timmermann - 
Benjamin Dale: 33 

Dale: 32 

Jennifer Ann: 33 

Mark Allen: 33 

Tsai - 
Bilin: 20 

U 
Urbanek - 

V 

David Paul: 26 
Donna Margaret: 26 

Dorothy Margaret: 26 
Mark Paul: 26 

Mary Margaret: 26 
Paul Joseph: 26 

Paula Margaret: 26 

Dr. Richard Paul: 26 

VanDerhei - 
Barbara: 19 

Voytas - 
August Ludwig: 36 
Bernell Allen: 36 

Donna Lynn: 36 

Karla Kay: 36 

Victoria LuGene: 36 

WwW 
Wampler - 

Chad Wayne: 22 

Donnielle: 22 

Ron: 22 

Weisel - 
Reta: 35 

Wesseln - 
Albert Carl: 18 

Bruno John: 18 

Catherine Clara: 18 

Donald John: 9 

Edward Joseph: 9 

Elizabeth Louise: 9 

George Herman: 17 

Herman: 17 

John Edward: 9 

John Henry: 9 

Rose Marie: 18 

Victor Bernard: 17 

Wiegard - 
Kathy: 23 

Wild - 
Deneen: 23 

Wildermuth - 
Lois Fay: 32 

Wilson - 

Y 

Glen Albert: 12 

John: 12 

Lisa: 10 

Monica Elizabeth: 12 

Patricia Kathleen: 12 

Youngman - 

45 

Judith Diane: 12 



Notes 



Notes - 



Notes 


